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6. COMMITTEE ACTING AS PLANNING AUTHORITY 
 

6.1 APPLICATIONS UNDER THE SULLIVANS COVE PLANNING 
SCHEME 1997 

 
6.1.2 SALAMANCA LAWNS (AKA 40 SALAMANCA PLACE), 

HOBART - MOBILE FOOD VENDOR SITES - PLN-16-00167-
01 - FILE REF: S70-64-1 
34x’s 
(Council) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The General Manager reports: 
 
“In accordance with the provisions of Part 2 Regulation 8(6) of the Local 
Government (Meeting Procedures) Regulations 2005, this supplementary 
matter is submitted for the consideration of the Committee. 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 8(6), I report that: 
 
(a)  information in relation to the matter was provided subsequent to the 

distribution of the agenda; 
(b)  the matter is regarded as urgent; and 
(c)  advice is provided pursuant to Section 65 of the Act.” 
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6. COMMITTEE ACTING AS PLANNING AUTHORITY 
 
6.2 APPLICATIONS UNDER THE HOBART INTERIM PLANNING 

SCHEME 2015 
 

6.2.1 230 NELSON ROAD, 228 NELSON ROAD, MOUNT NELSON – 
DWELLING - PLN-16-00295-01 - FILE REF: 5624752 & 
P/228/707 
43x’s 
(Council) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The General Manager reports: 
 
“In accordance with the provisions of Part 2 Regulation 8(6) of the Local 
Government (Meeting Procedures) Regulations 2015, this supplementary 
matter is submitted for the consideration of the Committee. 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 8(6), I report that: 
 
(a)  information in relation to the matter was provided subsequent to the 

distribution of the agenda; 
(b)  the matter is regarded as urgent; and 
(c)  advice is provided pursuant to Section 65 of the Act.” 
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6. COMMITTEE ACTING AS PLANNING AUTHORITY 
 

6.2 APPLICATIONS UNDER THE HOBART INTERIM PLANNING 
SCHEME 2015 

 
6.2.2 5 BATTERY SQUARE, BATTERY POINT - CHANGE OF USE 

TO CHILD CARE CENTRE - PLN-16-00047-01 – FILE REF: 
5565975 & P/5/345 
33x’s 
(Council) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The General Manager reports: 
 
“In accordance with the provisions of Part 2 Regulation 8(6) of the Local 
Government (Meeting Procedures) Regulations 2015, this supplementary 
matter is submitted for the consideration of the Committee. 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 8(6), I report that: 
 
(a)  information in relation to the matter was provided subsequent to the 

distribution of the agenda; 
(b)  the matter is regarded as urgent; and 
(c)  advice is provided pursuant to Section 65 of the Act.” 

  



































jacksonl
Attachment A



loringj
Planning Application

nicholskl
Date Stamp



loringj
Planning Application



loringj
Planning Application

nicholskl
Date Stamp



loringj
Planning Application



loringj
Planning Application



loringj
Planning Application



loringj
Planning Application



loringj
Planning Application



loringj
Planning Application



loringj
Planning Application



loringj
Planning Application



loringj
Planning Application



loringj
Planning Application



loringj
Planning Application



loringj
Planning Application



mailto:admin@midsontraffic.com.au
http://www.midsontraffic.com.au/
loringj
Planning Application



SUPPLEMENTARY CITY PLANNING COMMITTEE AGENDA 
(OPEN PORTION OF THE MEETING) 

2/5/2016 
 
 

6. COMMITTEE ACTING AS PLANNING AUTHORITY 
 
6.2 APPLICATIONS UNDER THE HOBART INTERIM PLANNING 

SCHEME 2015 
 

6.2.3 58 BARRACK STREET, HOBART - PARTIAL DEMOLITION 
AND ALTERATIONS - PLN-15-01553-01 - FILE REF: 5655516 
& P/58/340 
43x’s 
(Council) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The General Manager reports: 
 
“In accordance with the provisions of Part 2 Regulation 8(6) of the Local 
Government (Meeting Procedures) Regulations 2015, this supplementary 
matter is submitted for the consideration of the Committee. 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 8(6), I report that: 
 
(a)  information in relation to the matter was provided subsequent to the 

distribution of the agenda; 
(b)  the matter is regarded as urgent; and 
(c)  advice is provided pursuant to Section 65 of the Act.” 
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SUPPLEMENTARY CITY PLANNING COMMITTEE AGENDA 
(OPEN PORTION OF THE MEETING) 

2/5/2016 
 
 

6. COMMITTEE ACTING AS PLANNING AUTHORITY 
 
6.3 APPLICATIONS UNDER THE CITY OF HOBART PLANNING 

SCHEME 1982 
 

6.3.1 REQUEST TO EXTEND TIME OF PLANNING PERMIT -  
76 & 78 LORD STREET & 74 LORD STREET, 23 RANDALL 
STREET, 113 PRINCES STREET & CT. 196882/1 SANDY BAY 
PARTIAL DEMOLITION, 4 FLATS, ONE HOUSE, 
SUBDIVISION (BOUNDARY ADJUSTMENT) & ASSOCIATED 
HYDRAULIC INFRASTRUCTURE - PLN-15-00222-01 – FILE 
REF: 5620268 & P/78/637  
24x’s 
(Committee) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The General Manager reports: 
 
“In accordance with the provisions of Part 2 Regulation 8(6) of the Local 
Government (Meeting Procedures) Regulations 2015, this supplementary 
matter is submitted for the consideration of the Committee. 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 8(6), I report that: 
 
(a)  information in relation to the matter was provided subsequent to the 

distribution of the agenda; 
(b)  the matter is regarded as urgent; and 
(c)  advice is provided pursuant to Section 65 of the Act.” 
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PROJECT

LOCATION

CLIENT

TITLE

NO. DATE REVISION BY

REV. NO.PAGE SCALEPROJECT NO.

TASMANIA ACCREDITATION NUMBER: CC 6162 E

P: 6424 8053
E: ljwalsh7@gmail.com

ABN: 94 660 558 746
8 Sorell St (PO Box 231) 
Devonport TAS, 7310

Lachlan Walsh DESIGN

DRAWN BY

DATE APPROVED

DRAWING NO.

FILE PRINTED FROM: DATE PLOT: 

Waterproofing of surfaces adjacent to open shower,

including shower over bath, to extend 1.5 from a vertical line

projected from shower rose, to a height 1.8 above finished

floor.  Wall surfaces adjacent to plumbing fixtures, bath etc.

to be protected to a height of 150 above fixture.

Ceiling heights to be in accordance with BCA 3.8.2.

FACILITIES
Generally to be in accordance with BCA 3.8.3.

Required facilities in accordance with 3.8.3.2.  Refer to plan

for locations.

Sanitary compartment to be in accordance with BCA 3.8.3.3.

Refer to plan for detail.

Provision of natural light to be in accordance with BCA

3.8.4.2.

Windows / rooflights to provide light transmission area equal

to 10% of floor area of room.

Ventilation to be in accordance with BCA 3.8.5. or AS 1668.2

for mechanical ventilation.  Exhaust fan from bathroom / wc

to be vented to outside for steel roof and to roof space for

tile roof.

Natural ventilation to be provided at a rate of 5% of room

floor area, in accordance with BCA 3.8.5.2.

STAIR CONSTRUCTION
Generally to be in accordance with 3.9.1.

Stairs.

Maximum of 18 risers to each flight.

Riser opening to be less than 125.

Treads to have non slip surface or nosing.

Riser - min. 115, max. 190.

Tread - min 240, max. 355.

Balustrade.

Generally in accordance with BCA 3.9.2..

Balustrade required where area is not bounded by a wall or

where level exceeds 1000 above floor level to final ground

level.

865  high on stairs, measured from line of stair nosing.

1000 high above floor or landing.

Openings between balusters / infill members to be

constructed so as not to allow 125 sphere to pass between

members.  Where floor level exceeds 4000 above lower

level, infill members between 150 and 760 above floor level,

to be constructed so as to restrict climbing.

ENERGY EFFICIENCY
Generally in accordance with BCA 3.12

Climate Zone 7 applicable to Tasmania (Zone 8 applicable

to Alpine areas)

BUILDING FABRIC
Generally in accordance with BCA 3.12.1

BUILDING FABRIC INSULATION

ROOF AND WALL CLADDING
Generally to be in accordance with BCA 3.5.

Roof cladding to be in accordance with BCA 3.5.1. and;

Roof tiles AS2049 & AS 2050

Metal sheet roofing AS 1562.1

Plastic sheet roofing AS/NZS 4256.1,.2,.3 &. 5 & AS 1562.3.

Gutters and downpipes, generally to be in accordance with

BCA 3.5.2 & AS/NZS 3500.3.2. &

The Tasmanian Plumbing Code.

Eaves, internal and valley guttering to have cross sectional

area of 6500mm2.

Downpipes to be 90 dia. or 100*50 rectangular section at

max. 12 000 crs and to be within 1000 of internal/ valley

gutter.

Wall cladding to be installed in accordance with BCA 3.5.3.

& Manufacturer's specification.

Flashings  to BCA 3.5.3.6.

GLAZING
Generally glazing to be in accordance with AS 1288.

Refer to window legend for sizes and type.

FIRE SAFETY
Generally to be in accordance with BCA 3.7.

Fire separation to be in accordance with BCA 3.7.1.

External walls and gable ends constructed within 900 of

boundary are to extend to underside of non combustible

roofing/ eaves & are to be constructed of a masonry skin 90

thick with an FRL of 60/60/60.

Sarking to have a flammability index less than 5.

Roof lights not to be placed closer than 900 from boundary.

Smoke alarm installation to be in accordance with BCA

3.7.2.  Locations indicated on floor plan.

Installation locations

ceilings - 300 away from wall junction.

cathedral ceiling - 500 down from apex.

walls - 300 down from ceiling junction.

Heating appliances generally to be in compliance with BCA

3.7.3 & AS 2918

Fireplace - extend hearth 150 to side of opening.  400 in

front of opening

Freestanding - extend hearth 400 beyond unit.

Freestanding appliance to be 1200 from combustible wall

surface.  50 from masonry wall.  Heat shield - 90 masonry

with 25 air gap to combustible wall, extend 600 above unit.

Flue installation to BCA 3.7.3.4.

Top of chimney/flue to terminate 600 above ridge line.

Construction in Bush Fire Area to be in accordance with

BCA 3.7.4 & AS 3959.

HEALTH  AND AMENITY
Generally wet area waterproofing to be in accordance with

AS 3740 and BCA 3.8.1.

Insulation to be fitted to form continuous barrier to

roof/ceiling, walls and floors.

REFLECTIVE BUILDING MEMBRANE

Installed to form 20mm airspace between reflective face

and external lining / cladding, fitted closely up to

penetrations / openings, adequately supported and joints to

be lapped min. 150

BULK INSULATION

To maintain thickness and position after installation

Continuous cover without voids except around services /

fittings.

ROOF INSULATION

Roof construction to achieve miniumum Total R Value of

R4.0

Roof lights to comply with BCA 3.12.1.3

EXTERNAL WALLS

External wall construction to achieve minimum Total R

Value of R2.0

Wall surface density minimum - 220kg/m2

FLOORS

Generally in accordance with BCA 3.12.1.5

Suspended floor with an unenclosed perimeter required to

achieve a minimum Total R Value of R1.0.

Concrete slab on ground with an in slab heating system to

be isulated to R1.0 around vertical edge of slab perimeter.

ATTACHED CLASS 10a BUILDING

External wall or separating wall between class 1 building

required to achieve minimum Total R Value of 2.0

EXTERNAL GLAZING
Generally in accordance with BCA 3.12.2

BUILDING SEALING
Generally in accordance with BCA 3.12.3

Chimneys or flues to be fitted with sealing damper or flap.

Roof lights to habitable rooms to be fitted with operable or

permanent seal to minimize air leakage.

External windows & doors to habitable rooms / conditioned

spaces to be fitted with air seal to restrict air infiltration.

Exhaust fans to habitable rooms / conditioned spaces to be

fitted with self closing damper or filter

Building envelope to be constructed to minimize air

leakage. Construction joints and junctions of adjoining

surfaces to be tight fitting and sealed by caulking, skirting,

architraves and cornices.

AIR MOVEMENT
Generally in accordance with BCA 3.12.4

SERVICES
Generally in accordance with BCA 3.12.5

Hot water supply system designed and installed in

accordance with AS/NZS 3500

NCC COMPLIANCE
NOTES
SITEWORKS
Excavation and filling of site to be in accordance with BCA

Part 3.1 and AS 2870.

Drainage works to be in accordance with BCA Part 3.1. &

AS/NZS 3500.3.2.

Surface drainage - finished ground to fall away from

building 50mm in 1000mm.

Finished slab level to be

- 150 above finished ground.

- 50 above paved surfaces.

Prevent ponding of water under suspended floors.

FOOTINGS AND SLABS
Generally to be accordance with  AS 2870 .

Preparation for placement of concrete and reinforcement to

be to AS 2870.

Concrete & steel reinforcement to be in accordance with AS

2870 & AS 3500.

The site classification to be in accordance with AS 2870.

Alternatively footings & slabs to be in accordance with

Structural Engineers design & specification.

MASONRY
Generally masonry walls to be constructed in accordance

with BCA 3.3 & AS 3700.

Un-reinforced masonry to BCA 3.3.1.

reinforced masonry to BCA 3.3.2.

masonry accessories to BCA 3.3.3.

weatherproofing of masonry to BCA 3.3.4.

FRAMING
Timber framing to be in accordance with AS 1684.

Manufactured timber members to be in accordance with

prescribed framing manual.

Sub floor ventilation in accordance with BCA 3.4.1.  Sub

floor area to be clear of organic materials & rubbish.

Provide vent openings in substructure walls at a rate of

7300mm2 / m of wall length, with vents not more than 600

mm from corners.

150 mm clearance required to underside of floor framing

members unless specified otherwise by flooring material

specification.

Tie down and bracing of frame to be in accordance with AS

1684 & AS 4055.

Structural steel framing to be in accordance with BCA 3.4.4,

AS 1250, AS 4100 & structural engineers design &

specification.

SCHEDULES

BAL ASSESSMENT CHECKLIST AS 3959

FIRE INDEX DISTANCE OF
VEGETATION 

VEGETATION UP OR 
DOWNSLOPE TYPE

BUSHFIRE 
ATTACK 

NORTH

SOUTH

EAST

WEST

LEVEL

NOTES:

MAP

F:\lwD Main\2014\14-147\CAD\Drawings_Proposed Unit Development_Dutton_15_08_2014.dwg 26 FEB, 2015

119BA314 - 147LJW

L.J.WALSH26th February, 2015

MR. PAUL DUTTON
78 LORD STREET, SANDY BAY
PROPOSED UNIT DEVELOPMENT

CHECKLIST &
SCHEDULES, BAL 

- - - -
----

B 26/02/2015 PLANNING APPROVAL LJW
LJWCLIENT APPROVAL06/02/2015A

50 - - - -

50 - - - -

50 - - - -

50 - - - -
NCC NOTES

-  PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN A "GENERAL RESIDENTIAL"

AREA, UNDER THE "BUILDING IN BUSHFIRE-PRONE AREAS"

AS AMENDED ON THE 4th JUNE, 2014 A BAL ASSESSMENT

IS NOT REQUIRED. 
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